## **CONTROLLED**



## Key Dates for the 2025 Community Support Program Biennial Review April 1, 2025 – October 31, 2025

Date	<b>Document or Action</b>	<b>Document or Action Description</b>
December 6, 2024	FHFA sends "Notice of Relevant Dates for the 2025 Community Support Program (CSP) Biennial Review" to FHLBanks	The Notice of Relevant Dates for the 2025 CSP Biennial Review provides the applicable dates for the 2025 CSP Review. FHLBank members subject to the 2025 CSP review are required to submit their Community Support Statements (CSSs) to FHFA from April 1, 2025 to October 31, 2025.
January 14, 2025	FHFA sends Important Key Dates of the 2025 CSP Biennial Review	The document provides the "Key Dates of the 2025 CSP Biennial Review."
January 22, 2025	FHLBanks send CSP Website Address Link to FHFA and CSP Contact Information	<ul> <li>Each FHLBank is required to send to FHFA at #HMGCommunitySupportProgram@fhfa.gov: <ol> <li>Its CSP website address link. Each FHLBank's link will be included in the forthcoming Federal Register's "FHFA Notice of Opportunity to Comment on FHLBank Members Community Support Performance."</li> <li>At least two FHLBank user contact names to FHFA. One FHLBank user must be the FHLBank CSP administrator or primary contact. Along with the names, please provide the following information: contact's title, telephone number and email address.</li> </ol> </li></ul>
January 24, 2025	FHFA posts on CSP website the "Instructions for the 2025 CSP Biennial Review"	The "Instructions for the 2025 CSP Biennial Review" document provides CSP and CSS information and instructions.
February 6, 2025	Part I: Training for FHLBanks (Part I)	FHFA provides training for the FHLBanks on administering the CSP.
By February 19, 2025	FHLBanks send "Notice of Opportunity to Comment on FHLBank Members Community Support Performance"	By February 19, 2025, each FHLBank must provide notice of the opportunity to comment on each members' community support performance. This requirement includes posting a notice on the FHLBank's public website and sending notices to its Advisory Council, nonprofit housing developers, community groups, and other interested parties in its district. The notices must list the name and address of each member subject to community support review. The comment period will begin February 20, 2025 and end March 24, 2025. Comments must be submitted to FHFA at #HMGCommunitySupportProgram@fhfa.gov.
March 5, 2025	FHLBanks submit updated CSP Access Request Forms(s), if necessary	The FHLBanks must review their current CSP Access Request Forms for accuracy. Please submit a new CSP Access Request Form if necessary to add or delete a staff employee's access to the CSP system.
March 24, 2025	Public Comment Period Ends	Public comment period ends.
March 24, 2025	Part II: Training for FHLBanks	The training will cover how FHFA will administer the CSP, the functionality of the CSS Portal, and answer questions from the FHLBanks.
March 31, 2025	FHLBanks provide notice to FHLBank Members to submit Community Support Statements	By March 31, 2025, each FHLBank must notify each FHLBank member subject to the community support review to submit its completed Community Support Statement to FHFA during a submission period beginning April 1, 2025 and ending October 31, 2025.
April 1, 2025	FHLBanks provide their CSP Policies and Procedures to FHFA	By April 1, 2025, each FHLBank provides its 2025 CSP Biennial Review Policies and Procedures to FHFA at #HMGCommunitySupportProgram@fhfa.gov.

## **CONTROLLED**



## Key Dates for the 2025 Community Support Program Biennial Review April 1, 2025 – October 31, 2025

Date	<b>Document or Action</b>	<b>Document or Action Description</b>
Beginning April 1, 2025	FHFA Begins Accepting CSSs for the 2025 Biennial Review and FHFA Reviews CSSs and Sends Results to FHLBanks	FHLBank members subject to the 2025 CSP Biennial Review are required to start submitting their CSSs. FHFA begins reviewing members' CSSs and provides review results to FHLBanks' community support representatives.
October 31, 2025	CSSs Submission Deadline	FHLBank Members complete their submission of CSSs.